

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 20-00159-00-TL, Galena Rd. @ Kennedy DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
						Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Curran Contracting Co 286 Memorial Courty Crystal Lake, IL 60014 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		D Construction 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Geneva Construction PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	7.0	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	220.00	1,540.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE D	SQ YD	4,700.0	3.50	16,450.00	10.50	49,350.00	7.50	35,250.00	2.75	12,925.00	6.10	28,670.00		
	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	45.0	65.00	2,925.00	100.00	4,500.00	111.00	4,995.00	195.53	8,798.85	111.00	4,995.00		
	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	100.0	100.00	10,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	72.75	7,275.00		
	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	10.0	500.00	5,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	365.00	3,650.00	750.00	7,500.00	900.00	9,000.00		
	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	510.0	30.00	15,300.00	18.50	9,435.00	22.00	11,220.00	27.50	14,025.00	18.50	9,435.00		
	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	302.0	40.00	12,080.00	21.75	6,568.50	33.00	9,966.00	35.20	10,630.40	21.75	6,568.50		
	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	973.0	28.00	27,244.00	40.00	38,920.00	65.00	63,245.00	25.00	24,325.00	41.10	39,990.30		
	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,275.0	35.00	79,625.00	28.00	63,700.00	0.01	22.75	25.00	56,875.00	27.00	61,425.00		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	5,150.0	35.00	180,250.00	30.00	154,500.00	25.00	128,750.00	25.00	128,750.00	30.00	154,500.00		
	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	6,150.0	2.50	15,375.00	2.00	12,300.00	1.00	6,150.00	2.00	12,300.00	2.00	12,300.00		
	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (PGE)	CU YD	2,700.0	35.00	94,500.00	40.00	108,000.00	39.00	105,300.00	50.00	135,000.00	39.00	105,300.00		
	TRIAxIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE 1	SQ YD	5,300.0	5.00	26,500.00	4.00	21,200.00	3.55	18,815.00	3.00	15,900.00	5.75	30,475.00		
	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	11,850.0	4.00	47,400.00	6.95	82,357.50	2.15	25,477.50	7.15	84,727.50	5.75	68,137.50		
	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	2.5	2,500.00	6,125.00	5,350.00	13,107.50	2,500.00	6,125.00	1,331.00	3,260.95	2,500.00	6,125.00		
	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	225.0	2.25	506.25	4.72	1,062.00	3.00	675.00	2.20	495.00	3.00	675.00		
	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	225.0	2.25	506.25	4.72	1,062.00	3.00	675.00	2.20	495.00	3.00	675.00		
	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	225.0	2.25	506.25	4.72	1,062.00	3.00	675.00	2.20	495.00	3.00	675.00		
	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	11,850.0	1.00	11,850.00	2.90	34,365.00	0.85	10,072.50	1.38	16,353.00	0.85	10,072.50		
	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	650.0	5.00	3,250.00	16.20	10,530.00	8.00	5,200.00	16.50	10,725.00	8.00	5,200.00		
	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	4,500.0	5.00	22,500.00	3.85	17,325.00	3.25	14,625.00	2.20	9,900.00	3.25	14,625.00		
	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	25.0	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	300.00	7,500.00	126.50	3,162.50	100.00	2,500.00		
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	850.0	28.00	23,800.00	45.00	38,250.00	10.00	8,500.00	17.50	14,875.00	45.00	38,250.00		
	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	150.0	55.00	8,250.00	68.00	10,200.00	58.00	8,700.00	60.00	9,000.00	65.00	9,750.00		
	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	6,150.0	17.00	104,550.00	22.00	135,300.00	18.00	110,700.00	17.50	107,625.00	18.50	113,775.00		
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE	FOOT	505.0	10.00	5,050.00	60.00	30,300.00	56.00	28,280.00	35.00	17,675.00	64.00	32,320.00		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6"	SQ YD	5,300.0	32.00	169,600.00	40.00	212,000.00	34.00	180,200.00	28.00	148,400.00	33.15	175,695.00		
	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	14,400.0	0.30	4,320.00	0.10	1,440.00	0.01	144.00	0.01	144.00	1.25	18,000.00		
	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	9,700.0	0.30	2,910.00	0.25	2,425.00	0.01	97.00	0.01	97.00	1.10	10,670.00		
SUBTOTALS:					901,122.75		1,078,759.50		802,549.75		862,959.20		980,578.80		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 20-00159-00-TL, Galena Rd. @ Kennedy DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
						Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Curran Contracting Co 286 Memorial Courty Crystal Lake, IL 60014 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		D Construction 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Geneva Construction PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 9.5, N70	TON	1,450.0	80.00	116,000.00	120.00	174,000.00	85.00	123,250.00	81.00	117,450.00	111.00	160,950.00		
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	33.0	20.00	660.00	100.00	3,300.00	30.00	990.00	0.01	0.33	27.00	891.00		
	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	TON	950.0	85.00	80,750.00	150.00	142,500.00	115.00	109,250.00	105.00	99,750.00	127.00	120,650.00		
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,450.0	20.00	49,000.00	12.00	29,400.00	12.00	29,400.00	12.00	29,400.00	9.20	22,540.00		
	STABILIZED DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	460.0	50.00	23,000.00	80.00	36,800.00	50.00	23,000.00	31.00	14,260.00	44.00	20,240.00		
	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13 INCH	SQ YD	24.0	165.00	3,960.00	335.00	8,040.00	200.00	4,800.00	200.00	4,800.00	245.00	5,880.00		
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING, SPECIAL (CU YD)	SQ YD	150.0	200.00	30,000.00	95.00	14,250.00	75.00	11,250.00	30.00	4,500.00	41.00	6,150.00		
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING, SPECIAL (TON)	TON	110.0	200.00	22,000.00	300.00	33,000.00	325.00	35,750.00	200.00	22,000.00	285.00	31,350.00		
	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	6,300.0	2.50	15,750.00	3.50	22,050.00	3.05	19,215.00	3.20	20,160.00	2.80	17,640.00		
	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1,685.0	25.00	42,125.00	15.00	25,275.00	12.00	20,220.00	10.00	16,850.00	18.40	31,004.00		
	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	208.0	30.00	6,240.00	60.00	12,480.00	15.00	3,120.00	20.00	4,160.00	57.95	12,053.60		
	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	850.00	3,400.00	395.00	1,580.00		
	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	2.0	1,200.00	2,400.00	500.00	1,000.00	320.00	640.00	950.00	1,900.00	475.00	950.00		
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS	EACH	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	3,100.00	6,200.00		
	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS	EACH	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,175.00	6,350.00		
	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	55.0	60.00	3,300.00	60.00	3,300.00	70.00	3,850.00	72.00	3,960.00	59.00	3,245.00		
	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	60.0	60.00	3,600.00	65.00	3,900.00	80.00	4,800.00	80.00	4,800.00	64.95	3,897.00		
	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQRS 24"	FOOT	81.0	85.00	6,885.00	220.00	17,820.00	130.00	10,530.00	110.00	8,910.00	219.95	17,815.95		
	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	714.0	85.00	60,690.00	150.00	107,100.00	140.00	99,960.00	129.00	92,106.00	149.95	107,064.30		
	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	FOOT	3,175.0	18.00	57,150.00	24.00	76,200.00	17.00	53,975.00	20.00	63,500.00	23.75	75,406.25		
	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	130.0	24.00	3,120.00	40.00	5,200.00	25.00	3,250.00	30.00	3,900.00	39.95	5,193.50		
	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2.0	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	4,275.00	8,550.00		
	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	EACH	13.0	200.00	2,600.00	900.00	11,700.00	800.00	10,400.00	400.00	5,200.00	875.00	11,375.00		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.0	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,900.00	13,900.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,900.00	14,900.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	31.6	1.75	55.30	2.50	79.00	5.00	158.00	20.00	632.00	5.00	158.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	26,900.0	0.50	13,450.00	0.25	6,725.00	0.30	8,070.00	0.30	8,070.00	0.30	8,070.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	56.0	1.25	70.00	2.50	140.00	3.00	168.00	0.45	25.20	3.00	168.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	104.0	3.75	390.00	2.50	260.00	4.00	416.00	1.80	187.20	4.00	416.00		
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	9,144.6	2.50	22,861.50	1.00	9,144.60	0.05	457.23	2.00	18,289.20	0.05	457.23		
SUBTOTALS:					1,545,379.55		1,870,023.10		1,411,568.98		1,449,969.13		1,681,723.63		

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 20-00159-00-TL, Galena Rd. @ Kennedy DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Curran Contracting Co 286 Memorial Courty Crystal Lake, IL 60014 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		D Construction 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS A	SQ FT	190.0	4.50	855.00	6.00	1,140.00	5.00	950.00	5.50	1,045.00	5.00	950.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	10,410.0	1.00	10,410.00	0.65	6,766.50	0.85	8,848.50	1.05	10,930.50	0.85	8,848.50
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,190.0	1.50	1,785.00	1.00	1,190.00	1.00	1,190.00	1.38	1,642.20	1.00	1,190.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	910.0	4.50	4,095.00	4.00	3,640.00	2.00	1,820.00	2.75	2,502.50	2.00	1,820.00
	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	90.0	4.50	405.00	12.00	1,080.00	5.00	450.00	5.50	495.00	5.00	450.00
	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" D	FOOT	20.0	17.90	358.00	23.20	464.00	23.98	479.60	14.81	296.20	23.20	464.00
	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" D	FOOT	191.0	26.70	5,099.70	35.80	6,837.80	37.00	7,067.00	51.62	9,859.42	35.80	6,837.80
	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" D	FOOT	278.0	43.60	12,120.80	59.90	16,652.20	61.91	17,210.98	58.45	16,249.10	59.90	16,652.20
	HANDHOLE	EACH	3.0	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,845.00	5,535.00	1,907.05	5,721.15	2,030.80	6,092.40	1,845.00	5,535.00
	DOUBLE HANDHOLE	EACH	1.0	2,110.00	2,110.00	4,035.00	4,035.00	4,170.70	4,170.70	4,615.50	4,615.50	4,035.00	4,035.00
	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINE	EACH	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	31,128.00	31,128.00	32,174.83	32,174.83	38,869.62	38,869.62	31,128.00	31,128.00
	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, STANDARD	EACH	1.0	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,532.00	7,532.00	7,785.30	7,785.30	8,529.63	8,529.63	7,532.00	7,532.00
	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	FOOT	1,315.0	1.40	1,841.00	2.30	3,024.50	2.38	3,129.70	1.94	2,551.10	2.30	3,024.50
	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	664.0	1.40	929.60	2.90	1,925.60	3.00	1,992.00	2.38	1,580.32	2.90	1,925.60
	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C	FOOT	44.0	4.00	176.00	6.20	272.80	6.41	282.04	3.47	152.68	6.20	272.80
	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUND	FOOT	343.0	2.60	891.80	2.30	788.90	2.38	816.34	2.30	788.90	2.30	788.90
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.	EACH	1.0	975.00	975.00	2,596.00	2,596.00	2,683.30	2,683.30	2,812.41	2,812.41	2,596.00	2,596.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 18 FT.	EACH	1.0	1,030.00	1,030.00	2,607.00	2,607.00	2,694.67	2,694.67	2,826.49	2,826.49	2,607.00	2,607.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 19 FT.	EACH	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,630.00	5,260.00	2,718.45	5,436.90	2,854.64	5,709.28	2,630.00	5,260.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND PC	EACH	1.0	14,000.00	14,000.00	22,002.00	22,002.00	22,741.92	22,741.92	24,001.03	24,001.03	22,002.00	22,002.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND PC	EACH	1.0	14,200.00	14,200.00	23,767.00	23,767.00	24,566.28	24,566.28	26,743.84	26,743.84	23,767.00	23,767.00
	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	FOOT	16.0	200.00	3,200.00	222.00	3,552.00	229.47	3,671.52	320.11	5,121.76	222.00	3,552.00
	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	FOOT	4.0	400.00	1,600.00	778.80	3,115.20	804.17	3,216.68	792.76	3,171.04	778.80	3,115.20
	CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETE	FOOT	45.0	250.00	11,250.00	315.80	14,211.00	326.42	14,688.90	325.60	14,652.00	315.80	14,211.00
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM I	EACH	2.0	700.00	1,400.00	876.00	1,752.00	905.46	1,810.92	864.27	1,728.54	876.00	1,752.00
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET M	EACH	6.0	700.00	4,200.00	787.00	4,722.00	813.47	4,880.82	761.10	4,566.60	787.00	4,722.00
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET M	EACH	1.0	800.00	800.00	976.00	976.00	1,008.82	1,008.82	913.53	913.53	976.00	976.00
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST ARM I	EACH	1.0	950.00	950.00	1,077.00	1,077.00	1,113.22	1,113.22	1,116.25	1,116.25	1,077.00	1,077.00
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET M	EACH	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,323.00	1,323.00	1,367.49	1,367.49	1,258.31	1,258.31	1,323.00	1,323.00
SUBTOTALS:					1,681,361.45		2,048,995.60		1,595,538.56		1,650,790.28		1,860,138.13

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 20-00159-00-TL, Galena Rd. @ Kennedy DATE: October 28, 2022 TIME: 10:00 AM						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
								Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Curran Contracting Co 286 Memorial Courty Crystal Lake, IL 60014 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		D Construction 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416		Geneva Construction PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM I	EACH	1.0	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,433.00	1,433.00	1,481.19	1,481.19	1,472.30	1,472.30	1,433.00	1,433.00		
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, ALUMINU	EACH	12.0	150.00	1,800.00	306.00	3,672.00	316.29	3,795.48	251.91	3,022.92	306.00	3,672.00		
	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	EACH	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,936.00	24,936.00	25,774.59	25,774.59	28,437.98	28,437.98	24,396.00	24,396.00		
	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN	EACH	3.0	2,030.00	6,090.00	3,846.00	11,538.00	3,975.34	11,926.02	4,745.43	14,236.29	3,846.00	11,538.00		
	LUMINAIRE, LED, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, TYPE B	EACH	2.0	560.00	1,120.00	720.00	1,440.00	744.22	1,488.44	924.59	1,849.18	720.00	1,440.00		
	OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.0	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,745.00	1,745.00	1,803.68	1,803.68	2,138.40	2,138.40	1,745.00	1,745.00		
	SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNTED	EACH	1.0	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,919.00	2,919.00	3,017.17	3,017.17	3,059.50	3,059.50	2,919.00	2,919.00		
	SMART TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM	EACH	1.0	3,400.00	3,400.00	4,803.00	4,803.00	4,964.52	4,964.52	6,144.27	6,144.27	4,803.00	4,803.00		
	CONNECTIVITY AND SUPPORT PLAN - 5 YEARS	EACH	1.0	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,378.00	5,378.00	5,558.86	5,558.86	7,048.80	7,048.80	5,378.00	5,378.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	3,477.0	4.00	13,908.00	1.00	3,477.00	1.25	4,346.25	3.30	11,474.10	1.25	4,346.25		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.0	80,000.00	80,000.00	205,913.40	205,913.40	124,130.00	124,130.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00		
	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EACH	5.0	100.00	500.00	350.00	1,750.00	435.00	2,175.00	500.00	2,500.00	300.00	1,500.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>					1,822,079.45		2,318,000.00		<b>1,785,999.76</b>		1,797,174.02		1,983,308.38		